Membership Overview of Holy Love's Ecumenical Lay Apostolates



THE SECULAR ORDER OF MISSIONARY SERVANTS OF HOLY LOVE (M.S.H.L.) is an ecumenical lay association that was formed by Our Lady in 1995 as a means of calling all people into a universal and ecumenical effort to renew and restore souls to love. As St. Michael said on May 23, 2006, "Every soul is called to be a Missionary Servant of Holy Love." Missionary Servants of Holy Love live and propagate the Message of Holy and Divine Love. Prospective Members can join the Secular Order after making a 3-day Consecration to the Flame of Holy Love. As MSHLs, they live by a simple Rule of Life, which includes daily consecration to Mary, Refuge of Holy Love, and a daily examination of conscience using Holy Love as the measure. Those MSHLs who desire a deeper spirituality and personal holiness may then join the Confraternity of the United Hearts. (Note: Secular Order membership is fully explained in the Confraternity of the United Hearts Member Handbook and the Confraternity Prayer Life booklet, available in the United Hearts Bookstore and on the Holy Love website.)

Membership Prerequisite: Open to lay persons who make the 3-day Consecration to the Flame of Holy Love and then pray the *Consecration to the Flame of Holy Love*. Requires a commitment to the pursuit of personal holiness through living in Holy Love.



THE CONFRATERNITY OF THE UNITED HEARTS is an ecumenical lay association that was founded in the year 2000 in response to private revelation received by the American visionary, Maureen Sweeney-Kyle. The Confraternity exists for the sanctification of its members and the salvation of souls, in a manner suited to the lay state. The Confraternity is ecumenical, calling all people – no matter their creed – into the United Hearts to be united in love. Members are known as "Confraternity Members." Prospective Members must first join the Secular Order of Missionary Servants of Holy Love and then pray a simple Confraternity membership prayer. Members strive to live the Holy and Divine Love Messages in every aspect of their lives. They continue to live the MSHL Rule of Life as they pursue personal holiness through the journey through the Chambers of the United Hearts. Confraternity Members embrace a deeper spirituality with a more robust daily prayer life, making a sincere effort to do so as personal situations and circumstances permit. (Note: Confraternity membership is fully explained in the Confraternity of the United Hearts Member Handbook and the Confraternity Prayer Life booklet, available in the United Hearts Bookstore and on the Holy Love website.)

Membership Prerequisite: Must first be a Missionary Servant of Holy Love who then prays the *Prayer to Become a Member of the Confraternity*. Requires a commitment to daily prayer, personal holiness and spiritual growth through the journey through the Chambers.

Note: With the help of the above two ecumenical lay apostolates, Members can make the journey of personal holiness through the Chambers of the United Hearts to the heights of love and union with the Divine Will.



THE CHILDREN OF THE UNITED HEARTS ASSOCIATION (CUHA) is an ecumenical lay association that was formed by Our Lady in 2012 to pray for the consecration of the heart of the world to the United Hearts. Members are devoted to the United Hearts and pray 3 prayers daily: The Consecration of the Heart of the World to the United Hearts; The Consecration to the United Hearts; and the Chaplet of the United Hearts for the victory of the United Hearts in the Heart of the World. Members meet regularly in all parts of the world to pray for peace in all hearts through Holy Love. CUHA prayer group leaders gather annually at Maranatha Spring and Shrine, as requested by Our Lady.

Membership Prerequisite: Open to lay persons who are devoted to the United Hearts and who are committed to daily prayer.



THE LAY BROTHERS OF THE UNITED HEARTS is an ecumenical association of laymen that was formed by Our Lady in 2016 to spread the Truth of the Holy and Divine Love Messages far and wide. Their main focus is the propagation of the Consecration of the Heart of the World to the United Hearts. Members are committed to prayer and sacrifice, praying for the Holy Love Mission and the conversion of sinners. Lay Brothers commit to making a sincere effort to the following as personal situations and circumstances permit:

- Wear the pin of the Lay Brothers of the United Hearts.
- Devoted to the Spirituality of the United Hearts as described in the <u>Confraternity of the United Hearts Member Handbook.</u>
- Prayer and Sacrifice by:
 - Praying the Consecration of the Heart of the World to the United Hearts daily.
 - o Making Holy Hours of Reparation for the Conversion of the Heart of the World.
 - Forming Prayer Groups to pray for the Mission of Holy and Divine Love and the conversion of sinners and discuss ways of evangelizing.
 - Spreading the Truth of these Messages far and wide; propagate the Consecration of the Heart of the World to the United Hearts and the Messages of Holy and Divine Love.
 - Serving the poor through the Life Mission Centers.
 - Assisting the Priests whenever possible.
- Assemble at Maranatha Spring and Shrine once a year, as requested by Jesus.

Membership Prerequisite: Open to single or married laymen who are devoted to the spirituality of the United Hearts and are committed to prayer and sacrifice.



THE SISTERHOOD OF DIVINE LOVE is an ecumenical association of laywomen that was formed by Our Lady in 2016 to propagate Holy Love – in particular, the Chaplet of the Unborn and the Rosary of the Unborn. They wear a pin made up of one bead of the Rosary of the Unborn.

Membership Prerequisite: Open to single, widowed, divorced or married laywomen who are pro-life and who are committed to living in Holy Love and propagating and promoting Holy Love in hearts, most especially through the Chaplet of the Unborn and the Rosary of the Unborn.

FOR MORE INFORMATION OR TO SIGN UP FOR ANY LAY APOSTOLATE:

Call: 440-327-8006 ext. 238 E-mail: mamshl@holylove.org

Visit our Website: www.holylove.org

To order the Confraternity of the United Hearts Member Handbook and/or the Confraternity of the United Hearts Prayer Life booklet, or the Rosary of the Unborn and/or the Chaplet of the Unborn, contact:

ARCHANGEL GABRIEL ENTERPRISES INC.

37137 Butternut Ridge Road North Ridgeville, OH 44039 USA Phone: 440-327-4532

E-mail: customerservice@rosaryoftheunborn.com
To order online: www.RosaryOfTheUnborn.com
Website: www.RosaryOfTheUnborn.com

(As of July 6, 2020)